Fang Cheng Electronics (Dongguan) Co.,LTD
E-mail:yhl@fangchengcoils.com 1 / 5
TEL: 0769-82988010 FAX: 0769-82988065
方成电子方成电子方成电子方成电子（（（（东莞东莞东莞东莞））））有限公司有限公司有限公司有限公司
Fang Cheng Electronics (Dong Guang) Co.,LTD
SMD Power Inductors SMR0504 Series
Electrical Characteristics
Test Equipment and Frequency:
- Inductance : LCR meter 4284A/4286A (HP) / 100kHz / 1.0V
- DC Resistance : HP4338B Milliohms Meter
- DC Bias : Waynekerr 3265B (Bias Current Source) / 1.0kHz / 1.0V
Test Condition:
- Temperature : 26ºC ± 3ºC
- Humidity : ≤ 70% RH
General Specification:
- Temperature Rise : 40ºC
- Operating Temperature : -40ºC ~ +125ºC
- Storage Temperature : -20°C up to +40°C, 75% RH max
- All data is tested based on 25ºC ambient temperature
- Measuring frequency inductance : 10µH ～ 82µH ；   at 2.52 MHz100µH ～820µH ； at 1 kHz
- Saturation current: DC current which becomes inductance value drop by 10% from the nominal value.
- Temperature rise current: The value of D.C. current when the temperature of coil becomes ⊿T=40ºC(Ta=20ºC).
Part No Inductance
(µH)
DCR
(Ω) max
Isat
(A) typ
SMR0504-120M 12.0 ± 20% 0.12 1.82 2.45
Ir
(A) typ
SMR0504-100M 10.0 ± 20% 0.10 1.94 2.55
SMR0504-180M 18.0 ± 20% 0.15 1.49 1.93
SMR0504-150M 15.0 ± 20% 0.14 1.58 2.15
SMR0504-270M 27.0 ± 20% 0.20 1.28 1.65
SMR0504-220M 22.0 ± 20% 0.18 1.44 1.75
SMR0504-390M 39.0 ± 20% 0.32 1.02 1.27
SMR0504-330M 33.0 ± 20% 0.23 1.16 1.47
SMR0504-560M 56.0 ± 20% 0.42 0.88 1.15
SMR0504-470M 47.0 ± 20% 0.37 0.91 1.21
SMR0504-820M 82.0 ± 20% 0.60 0.71 0.97
SMR0504-680M 68.0 ± 20% 0.46 0.80 1.12
SMR0504-121K 120.0 ± 10% 0.93 0.60 0.74
SMR0504-101K 100.0 ± 10% 0.70 0.65 0.77
SMR0504-151K 150.0 ± 10% 1.10 0.55 0.72
SMR0504-181K 180.0 ± 10% 1.38 0.50 0.61
SMR0504-221K 220.0 ± 10% 1.57 0.45 0.59
Fang Cheng Electronics (Dongguan) Co.,LTD
E-mail:yhl@fangchengcoils.com 2 / 5
TEL: 0769-82988010 FAX: 0769-82988065
Fang Cheng Electronics (Dongguan) Co.,LTD
E-mail:yhl@fangchengcoils.com 3 / 5
TEL: 0769-82988010 FAX: 0769-82988065
Fang Cheng Electronics (Dongguan) Co.,LTD
E-mail:yhl@fangchengcoils.com 4 / 5
TEL: 0769-82988010 FAX: 0769-82988065
Fang Cheng Electronics (Dongguan) Co.,LTD
E-mail:yhl@fangchengcoils.com 5 / 5
TEL: 0769-82988010 FAX: 0769-82988065